

**Smt. Sangita Mahadev Mali,**

V/s.

**The Secretary, Shri Sharad SPM Vathar Turf Vadgaon  
and others.**

**Order below Exh. 01.**  
(Date - 18<sup>th</sup> March 2021)

The respondent management is directed to produce entire proposal of approval of respondent No. 4 sent to Education Officer after the school started getting grant in aid.

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> March 2021.  
Place: Kolhapur.

sd/-  
(A. G. Deshingkar)  
Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.