

Smt. Sangita Mahadev Mali,

...Vs....

**The Secretary, Shri. Sharad Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
& Ors.**

Order below Exh. 40
(Date - 14.09.2022)

Read application. Heard Ld. Counsel for the appellant. She submitted that, already copy of amended appeal memo is supplied to the respondent no. 4. Amended copy shows that, the Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 4 has received the copy on 24.03.2022. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

Application stands rejected.

(Order dictated and pronounced in open Court)

Date :- 14.09.2022
Place:- Kolhapur.

(B. V. Baravkar)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.