

Smt. Sangita M. Mali,

V/s.

**The Secretary, Shri. Sharad Shikshan Prasarak
Mandal and others.**

Order below Exh. 56
(Date - 09.09.2024)

Present application is preferred by the appellant. According to her, as per demand of the respondents she proposed to produce her Transfer certificate on record. The respondent No. 4 orally objected the application.

2. I have gone through the record and proceeding. As per the order passed below Exh. 52 the appellant proposed to file her transfer certificate, therefore, it would be just and proper to allow the production. Respondents are at liberty to pass comment on the document.

Date :- 09.09.2024
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.