

**Smt. S. M. Mali,**

V/s.

**Sharad Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.**

**Order below Exh. 59**  
**(Date - 30.09.2024)**

Present application by the appellant to produce documents on record. According to the appellant documents proposed to file before the Tribunal are material for just decision of the case. The respondents orally opposed the application.

2. I have gone through the documents produced on record. The appellant has intend to produce her educational documents and joining report. These documents are necessary to decide the matter on its own merit. Hence, it is just and proper to grant permission to produce these documents. Hence, application is allowed.

Date :- 30.09.2024  
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)  
Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.