

Smt. S. M. Mali,

V/s.

Sharad Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.

Order below Exh. 77

(Date – 26.09.2025)

Present application is filed by the respondent no. 4 to produce copy of documents filed by him below Exh. 75/6. Appellant has not filed his say.

2. According to the respondent no. 4 he has filed total 119 documents below Exh. 75/6, however he has not provided copy of all these documents to the appellant and respondent no. 1.

3. I have gone through record and proceeding. By present application Respondent no. 4 wants to provide copy of Exh. 75/6 to the appellant and respondent no. 1. As these documents are not provided earlier permission is granted to keep the copy of documents Exh. 75/6 on record in order to provide it to appellant and respondent no. 1.

Date :- 26.09.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.